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Bus No Time Morning Bus Route 

5 7.47 EX CNR PEARSON ST & URANQUINTY ST - Via Uranquinty St, L King, L Yarragundry St, R Best, L Ryan, 
L Pearson, R Yarragundry, R Morgan, L Ben, L O'Connor, L Uranquinty, R Olympic Hwy (7.56), L Kapooka Dr, (8.06), 
R Flinders, R Sturt Ave, L Kapooka Dr, Olympic Hwy, Sturt Hwy, R Ashmont Av, R Tobruk to bus shelter where you change 
onto bus 23 (see below) for travel to school. 

7 6.52 EX YERONG CREEK HALL - Via Yerong Creek Rd, R Mittagong, R Vincent (7.12), L Lockhart Rd, to Toronto 
turnaround (7.21), returns via Lockhart Rd, Urana, L Olympic Hwy (7.39), (Uranquinty 7.52), L Kapooka Dr (7.57), 
R Flinders, R Sturt, L Kapooka Dr, Olympic Hwy, R Sturt Hwy, R Ashmont Av, R Tobruk to bus shelter where you change 
onto bus 23 (see below) for travel to school. 

23 7.43 EX CNR RAILWAY ST & COLLINS ST - Via Collins, R Coleman, R Edmondson, L Edward, L Docker, R Chaston, 
L Dobney, R Ashmont Av, L Tobruk, R Connorton, L Marshall (7.58), R Mumford, L Cameron, L Fernleigh, R Kerr, 
R Crawford, L Swan, L Eaton, L Crisp, R Crawford, L Tobruk, R Fernleigh, Bulolo, L Tarakan, R Ashmont Av, 
L Montgomery (8.07), L Moreshead, L Mallory, R Tedder, L Truscott, Tobruk, (Bus Shelter 8.14 - connects with buses 5 & 7 
- see above), Tobruk, L Fernleigh, R Pinaroo, L Karoom, (8.18) to cnr Dalman Pkwy then express to school. 

41 7.48 EX CNR PINAROO DR & DALMAN PKWY - Via Dalman, R Bandera, L 1st Undurra, R Dalman, L Pinaroo, L Yentoo 
(7.55), L Kimba, R Dalman, L Red Hill, R Hudson, L Hargrave, L Deakin, R Holbrook, L Lloyd, L Plumpton, R Gregadoo, 
L Plunkett to school. 

4 7.20 EX OLYMPIC HWY & MANGOPLAH RD, THE ROCK - Via Mangoplah Rd (cnr Yerong Creek Rd - 7.36), across 
Holbrook Rd to Baylis St, R Holbrook Rd (7.43), (cnr Oxley Bridge Rd  7.57), Bourke, R Temerloh, L Malaya, 
L Leavenworth to Mt Austin High School (8.22), where you change onto bus 15 (see below) for travel to school. 

15 8.14 EX KILDARE COLLEGE - (connects with bus 37 from North Wagga Wagga) - Via Coleman, L Trevor Heath, L Fernleigh, 
R Northcott, R Leavenworth, (Mt Austin High School 8.22 - connects with bus 4 -see above), L Bourke, L Temerloh, 
R Malaya, L Miller, R Truman, R Missouri, L Red Hill, R Tamar, R Stirling, L Brindabella, R Plumpton, 
 L Gregadoo, L Plunkett to school.  

22 7.46 EX CNR DOCKER ST & BROOKONG AVE - Via Bourke, R Jack, L Adjin, L Maher, R Martin, L Bruce, R Raye, 
L Ramus, L Red Hill, R Berembee, L Weeroona (8.00), R Brooklyn, L Wilgoma, R Bourkelands, L Kaloona, R Clifton, 
R Holbrook, R Bourke, R Red Hill, R Tamar (8.12), L Stirling, R Plumpton, L Gregadoo, L Plunkett to school. 

3 7.17 EX TARCUTTA MOTEL - Via Sydney St, R Centenary, L Hume Hwy (Tarcutta RSL 7.30), R Mates Gully Rd (7.37), 
L Sturt Hwy, (Forest Hill Caravan Park 7.59), Sturt Hwy, L Kooringal Rd, R Copland, L Lake Albert, L Fay, R Ziegler, 
R Berala, L Boulevarde, L Lake Albert Rd, Plumpton, R Red Hill Rd, L Tamar to Lutheran Primary School where you change 
onto bus 45 (see below) for travel to school. 

14 7.44 EX CNR BRUNSKILL AV & KURRAJONG AV - Via R Kurrajong, R Sackville, Hazelwood (7.48), Melaleuca, R Boree, 
R Mangrove, L Elizabeth, L Sturt Hwy and express to Lutheran Primary School where you change onto bus 45 (see below) 
for travel to school. 

45 7.28 EX CNR BYRNES RD & HILLARY ST - Via L Hillary, L Hale, R Oura, Mill, L Hampden, R William, R Gardiner, 
R Boorooma, L Estella Rd (7.41), L Gunn, L Pugsley, R Doman, L Gunn, L Avocet (7.48), R Rainbow, L Alma, L Franklin, 
R Avocet, R Boorooma, Colin Knott, L Kincaid (7.56), R Shaw, L Albury, R Docker, L Morgan, L Best, R Tompson, 
R Berry, L Forsyth, R Tarcutta, Lake Albert Rd, L Copland, R Kooringal Rd, R Simkin, L Kilpatrick, R White,  
L Lake Albert Rd, L Fay, R Ziegler, R Stanley, L Lake Albert Rd, Plumpton, R Red Hill Service Rd, L Tamar (Lutheran 
Primary School 8.31- connects with bus 3 & 14- see above), then express to school. 
 36 8.00 EX CNR LAKE ALBERT RD & MOUNT ST - Via Lake Albert Rd, L Stanley, R Ziegler, R Kooringal Rd, R Kooringal 
Rd, R Red Hill, L Kimberley (8.07), L Tamar, L Stirling, L Plumpton, R Lansdowne, R 1st Dalkeith, L Lansdowne, 
L Plumpton, L Gregadoo, L Plunkett to school. 

37 7.47 EX CNR BAKERS LANE & MATILDA CR NORTH   - Via Matilda, R Scarborough, R Matilda, L Bakers, R Inglewood,  
L Mitchell, R Brunskill, R Vincent (7.57), R Jacaranda, L Grevillea, R Vincent, L Maple, L Telopea, R Nandina, (8.05),  
R Oleander, L Cassia, L Lake Albert Rd, L Brunskill, R Birch, L Silverwood, L Mitchell, R Cummins (8.12), R Rosevale,  
R Dukes, L Mitchell, R Gregadoo, R Plunkett to school. 

31 7.48 EX CNR KOORINGAL RD & VINCENT RD - Via Vincent, L Kyeamba, R Alder, L Sycamore, R Brunskill, R Vincent 
(7.57),  L Maple, L Telopea, R Nandina (8.05), R Oleander, L Cassia, L Lake Albert Rd, R Main, R Gregadoo, R Plunkett to 
school. 

6 7.23 EX 'INVERNESS', Pattersons Rd - Via Pattersons to 'Gerilgambeth' (7.38) returns via Pattersons, R Hollaways (7.48), 
L Shepherds Siding Rd, R Newelles (7.58), Pattersons, R Dunns, L East Bomen, L Byrnes, R Hillary (8.12), L Hale, R Oura, 
Mill, R Marah, L Elizabeth (8.18), R Hampden, Travers, L Trail, R Kincaid, L Beckwith, L Gurwood, R Simmons, 
L Johnston, R Tarcutta, Lake Albert Rd, L Fay, R Ziegler, R Stanley, L Lake Albert Rd, Plumpton, R Red Hill Rd, 
L Tamar (Lutheran Primary School 8.45), L Stirling, R Plumpton, L Gregadoo to Mater Dei Primary School. 

8 7.20 EX 'INVERMAY' Livingston Gully Rd - Via Livingston Gully Rd, R Compton Rd (7.28), R Big Springs (7.34), 
L Gregadoo Rd (7.43), (cnr Ivydale 7.51), R Butterbush to end, returns via Butterbush, R Gregadoo, R Angela (8.03),  
L Lakehaven, R Gregadoo, R Plunkett to school. 

11 7.47 EX CNR HOLBROOK RD & INDIGO DR - Via Indigo, L 1st Peppermint, R Indigo, R Glenoak (7.55), L Mirbelia, 
R Holbrook, L Lloyd to Interchange (8.00), where you change onto bus 41 (see below) for travel to school. 

44 7.44 EX CNR ASPEN RD & MALLEE RD - Via R Mallee, L Springvale, L Featherwood, L Holbrook, R Dunns to  
cnr Lillipilli Rd (7.55), returns via Dunns, Lloyd to Interchange (8.00), where you change onto bus 41 (see below) for travel 

   to school. 

41 8.04 EX CNR HOLBROOK RD & FEATHERWOOD DR - Via Holbrook, L Lloyd (Interchange 8.08 -connects with buses 11 
& 44 - see above) Lloyd, L Plumpton, R Gregadoo, L Plunkett to school. 
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Bus No Time Afternoon Bus Route 
11 3.15 TO WAGGA WAGGA - Express via South Wagga Primary School, ( connects with bus 5 - see below), 

Edmondson to Kildare College. 
  TO URANQUINTY - Catch bus 11 (see above) to South Wagga Primary School where you connect with bus 5 at 3.35 

for travel express to Ashmont Av, L Sturt Hwy, L Ben, L O’Connor, L Yarragundry, R Pearson, L Uranquinty St, L King,  
L Yarragundry St, R Best, L Ryan, L Pearson to cnr Yarragundry St. 

42 3.15 TO DALKEITH AV - Via Plunkett, R Gregadoo, R Plumpton, R Lansdowne, R 1st Dalkeith, R Landsdowne, L Lakeside 
to cnr Norfolk Av. 

6 3.17 TO LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL & SHEPHERDS SIDING - FIRST STOP TAMAR DR - OPP. KIMBERLEY 
DR - Express to Tamar Dr (Lutheran Primary School 3.32 - connects with bus 7 - see below), R Tamar, R Red Hill and 
express to Tarcutta St, L Johnston, R Fitzmaurice, L Gurwood, L Simmons, L Johnston, L Trail, R Travers, Hampden, R Mill, 
Oura, L Hale, R Hillary, L Byrnes, East Bomen, R Dunn, L Pattersons to 'Gerilgambeth' returns via Pattersons, R Hollaways, 
L Shepherds Siding Rd, R Newelles to cnr Huntley Rd. 

  TO URANQUINTY & YERONG CREEK - Catch bus 6 (see above) to Lutheran Primary School where you change onto 
bus 7 at 3.45 for travel express to Red Hill Rd, (Deakin Av – connects with bus 4 – see below), Red Hill Rd, L Watson to 
Lingiari Dr roundabout, returns via Watson, L Red Hill Rd, L Olympic Hwy, Kapooka Dr, R Flinders, R Sturt, 

  L Kapooka Dr, R Olympic Hwy, R Urana, L Lockhart Rd, R Vincent, L Mittagong, L Yerong Creek Rd to opposite  
  Yerong Creek Hall. 

  TO MANGOPLAH - Catch bus 6  (see above), then bus 7 from Lutheran Primary School to Deakin Av, where you connect 
with bus 4 at 3.55 for travel via Holbrook Rd, L Baylis, Mangoplah Rd to cnr Olympic Hwy. 

15 3.18 TO SPRINGVALE - Via Plunkett, R Gregadoo, L Plumpton, R Aspen, R Mallee, L Springvale, L Featherwood, L Holbrook, 
L Lloyd, L Plumpton to cnr Gregadoo Rd. 

23 3.20 TO TATTON - (NO SET DOWN AT LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL) - Via Plunkett, R Gregadoo, R Plumpton, 
L Brindabella, R Stirling, L Tamar to cnr Monaro Cct. 

41 3.20 TO KOORINGAL - Via Plunkett, L Gregadoo, L Main, L Lake Albert Rd to cnr Kooringal Rd, then no set down to cnr 
Lake Albert Rd & John St, via Lake Albert Rd, R Sherwood, R Kilpatrick, L Simkin to cnr Keane Pl. 

41 3.20 TO BOURKELANDS & HILLTOP - FIRST STOP BEREMBEE RD - Express to Red Hill Rd, L Berembee, L Brooklyn, 
R Wilgoma, R Bourkelands, L Bourke, L Holbrook, L Clifton, L Kaloona to Bourkelands Dr. 

31 3.20 TO LAKE ALBERT - Via Plunkett, L Gregadoo, L Lakehaven, R Angela, L Gregadoo, L Main, R Lake, L Graham, 
L Hume, R Main, L Lake Albert Rd, R Cassia, R Oleander, L Nandina, L Telopea, R Maple, R Vincent, L Jacaranda, 
L Grevillea, R Vincent then express to and from Wagga Wagga Christian College back to Vincent Rd, R Kyeamba, 
R Mitchell, R Elm, L Sycamore, L Brunskill, R Birch, L Silverwood, R Mitchell, L Dukes, L Rosevale, L Cummins, 
R Mitchell, R Inglewood, L Bakers, R Matilda South, L Scarborough, L Matilda to cnr Bakers Ln. 

42 3.34 TO TATTON, CENTRAL WAGGA WAGGA & ESTELLA - FIRST STOP KIMBERLEY DR – Via Plunkett, 
R Gregadoo, R Plumpton, L Red Hill, L Kimberley, R Tamar, (Lutheran Primary School 3.45 -connects with buses 3, 16, 25 
& 29 - see below), R Tamar,  R Red Hill Service Road, L Plumpton, Lake Albert Rd, R 1st The Boulevarde, R Berala, 
L Ziegler, L Fay, R Lake Albert Rd, Tarcutta, L Tompson, L Best, L Morgan, L Baylis, Fitzmaurice, L Kincaid, L Shaw, 
L Albury, L Beckwith, R Travers, Hampden, L William, Gardiner, R Boorooma, R Messenger to cnr Bradman Dr, returns via 
Messenger, Avocet, L Franklin, R Alma, R Rainbow, L Avocet, R Gunn, R Doman, L Pugsley, R Gunn to cnr Estella Rd. 

  TO TARCUTTA - Catch bus 42 (see above) to Lutheran Primary School where you change onto bus 3 at 3.47 for travel via 
R Tamar, R Red Hill Rd, L Plumpton, Lake Albert Rd, R The Boulevarde, R Berala, L Ziegler, R Fay, L Kooringal Rd, 
R Hammond, Sturt Hwy, R Mates Gully Rd, L Hume Hwy, (Tarcutta RSL 4.45), Hume Hwy to Tarcutta Motel. 

  TO DUNNS RD - Catch bus 42 (see above) to Lutheran Primary School where you change onto bus 16 at 3.46 for travel 
express to Holbrook Rd, R Dunns to cnr Lillipilli Rd. 

  TO GLENOAK - Catch bus 42 (see above)  to Lutheran Primary School where you change onto bus 29 at 3.55 for travel 
express to Holbrook Rd R Indigo, L 1st Peppermint, R Indigo, R Glenoak, L Mirbelia to R Holbrook Rd. 

  TO FOREST HILL - FIRST STOP ELIZABETH AV - Catch bus 42 (see above) to Lutheran Primary School where you 
change onto bus 25 at 3.45 for travel express via Sturt Hwy to R Elizabeth, R Mangrove, L Boree, L Melaleuca, Hazelwood, 
L Elizabeth, R Cox, L Sackville, L Kurrajong, R Brunskill, L Fife, R Sturt Hwy to cnr Smith St. 

27 3.40 TO TOLLAND & MT AUSTIN - FIRST STOP MISSOURI AV - Via Plunkett, R Gregadoo, R Plumpton, L Red Hill, 
R Missouri, L Truman, L Miller, R Malaya, L Leavenworth, R Northcott, L Fernleigh, L Bourke, R Bruce, L 1st Raye, 
R Bruce,  L Martin, L Maher, R Adjin, R Wren, R Dove, L Jack, L Bourke, R Blamey, L Halloran, R Urana, L Trevor, 
L Coleman, R Docker, R Edward to cnr Donelly St. 

15 3.42 TO GLENFIELD & ASHMONT - FIRST STOP DEAKIN AV - Express to Holbrook Rd, L Deakin St, R Hargrave, 
R Hudson, L Red Hill, R Dalman, R Bandera, L Undurra, L Dalman, R Kimba, R Yentoo, R Pinaroo, L Darri, L Karoom, 
R Pinaroo, L Fernleigh, L Tobruk, R Crawford, L Crisp, R Eaton, R Swan, R Crawford, L Kerr, L Fernleigh, R Cameron, 
R Mumford, L Marshall, R Connorton, L Tobruk, R Truscott, R Tedder, L Mallory, R Moreshead, R Montgomery to cnr 
Ashmont Av. 

8 4.02 TO BIG SPRINGS - Via Gregadoo, L Butterbush to end, returns via Butterbush, L Gregadoo, R Big Springs, L Compton,  
L Livingston Gully Rd to 'INVERMAY'. 

 

This timetable is subject to change. 
For regular updates please visit our website on www.busaboutwagga.com.au or call our office (02) 6921 2316 

http://www.busaboutwagga.com.au/
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